

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 429/2018

Ram Kishore Sharma Thr Lrs

----Appellant

Versus

Shankar Bhawan Grah Nirman Sahakari

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Raunak Singhvi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjay Joshi, Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Order

11/05/2018

List before another Bench.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

bairwa/66



सत्यमेव जयते