

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 429/2018

Ram Kishore Sharma Thr Lrs

----Appellant

Versus

Shankar Bhawan Grah Nirman Sahakari

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None present.

Respondent No.25 : Mr. Shyam Sunder, present in person.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI

Order

28/05/2018

Advocates are abstaining from appearing in the Court since 21.5.2018.

In the interest of justice, list the matter after ensuing summer vacation.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI),J

A.Arora/-1.

सत्यमेव जयते