

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 429/2018

Ram Kishore Sharma Thr Lrs

----Appellant

Versus

Shankar Bhawan Grah Nirman Sahakari And Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R S Bhardwaj

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Pathak with Ms. Sonia
Sandilya For Respondent No.5

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Judgment / Order

01/04/2019

Call for the record.

Mr. Sandeep Pathak with Ms. Sonia Sandilya puts in appearance for Respondent No.5.

Service has been effected on Respondents No.1, 2, 3, 5, 10, 12, 15, 63, 64, 67, 69, 73 and 76. Respondents No.4, 21, 55 to 57 and 60 have expired.

Notices have been received unserved for Respondents No.6, 14, 46, 72, 78 and 79 for want of complete and correct address.

Appellant is directed to furnish fresh PF and Notices and correct address of the unserved respondents and move appropriate application with regard to the respondents who have expired.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J.