

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 429/2018

Ram Kishore Sharma Thr Lrs

----Appellant

Versus

Shankar Bhawan Grah Nirman Sahakari Andors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. C.C. Ratnu
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Vartika Mehra for Mr. Sandeep Pathak for respondent No.5.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR

Order

01/10/2019

This has come up for orders on application No.42444/2019, filed under Order 22 Rule 4 read with Section 151 CPC, for deleting the name of respondent in appeal as well as stay application.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the application is allowed.

Amended cause title annexed with the application be taken on record.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

POORAN CHAND GUPTA /45/44