

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 429/2018

Ram Kishore Sharma Thr Lrs

----Appellant

Versus

Shankar Bhawan Grah Nirman Sahakari Andors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Balvendra Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Banwari Lal Saini for Res. No.1
		Ms. Sonia Shandilya for Res. No.5
		Mr. Amit Ratnawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Order

14/11/2019

Most of the notices have been received unserved for want of complete and correct addresses.

Appellant is required to furnish correct and complete addresses.

Application for substituting service cannot be entertained as the appellant has not exhausted the service by proper mode and has not furnished complete and correct addresses of unserved respondents. Accordingly, application for substituting service is dismissed at this stage.

Appellant is directed to furnish complete and correct addresses of unserved respondents.

On filing of the same, notices be issued to unserved respondents.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J