

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 429/2018

Ram Kishore Sharma Thr Lrs

----Appellant

Versus

Shankar Bhawan Grah Nirman Sahakari Andors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R. S. Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

08/04/2021

As per office report, notice of the respondent Nos.6, 7, 14, 50, 66, 71, 72 and 77 have been received back un-served with report that they are not residing there. Respondent No. 58 has refused to accept the notice.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file fresh address for service upon un-served respondents who are not residing at the present address. Service of the respondent No.58 is sufficient.

List after two weeks, as prayed.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Gourav/03