

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 429/2018

Ram Kishore Sharma Thr Lrs

----Appellant

Versus

Shankar Bhawan Grah Nirman Sahakari Andors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R.S. Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

03/03/2022

Matter has come up on an application under Order 22 Rule 4 for taking LRs of deceased respondent No.78 -Smt. Hansa Gupta on record. For reasons mentioned in application, the same is allowed. Amended cause title be filed.

Issue notice to newly impleaded LRs of deceased respondent.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

NITIN /42

सत्यमेव जयते