

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 429/2018

Ram Kishore Sharma (Since deceased) through LR's & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Shankar Bhawan Grah Nirman Sahakari & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. R.S. Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak for Ms. Vartika Mehra

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

12/04/2022

In this first appeal, appellants have impleaded as many as 79 respondents. Few of private respondents have been served and few are still unserved either for want of correct address or for other reasons.

Counsel for appellants is directed to move an appropriate application, showing reasons as to which respondents are necessary party to adjudicate the present lis and which respondents can be deleted or their services can be dispensed with.

The appropriate orders for effecting service of unserved respondents would be passed only thereafter.

List after eight weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J