

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 429/2018

Ram Kishore Sharma Thr Lrs

----Appellants

Versus

Shankar Bhawan Grah Nirman Sahakari & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. R.S. Bhardwaj, Advocate
For Respondent No.1	:	Mr. Banvari Lal Saini, Advocate
For Respondent No.5	:	Mr. Arnav Singh, Advocate for Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

20/05/2022

Matter has come up on misc. application No.2/2022 filed by learned counsel for the appellants under Section 14, 15, 17 & 20(1Ka) and Section 151 CPC to consider service done upon the respondents mentioned in the application and to effect service for remaining respondents through newspaper.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply to the said application.

Matter has come up on another application No.3/2022 filed by learned counsel for the appellants under Section 151 CPC for dispensing with the service on the respondents No.8, 13, 17, 19, 24, 33, 34, 35, 37, 38, 40, 46, 51, 54, 58, 61, 66, 67, 71 and 72.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants that he may be permitted to withdraw the application with liberty to file afresh.

Permission, as sought for, is granted.

Accordingly, the said application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty, as prayed for.

List after summer vacation.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

Ashish Kumar /19

