

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 429/2018

Ram Kishore Sharma Thr Lrs & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Shankar Bhawan Grah Nirman Sahakari And ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. R S Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Banwari Saini for Mr. Sanjay Joshi Ms. Vartika Mehra for Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

28/11/2022

Matter comes up on an application No.04/2022 for dispensing the service of notice upon respondents No.8, 13, 17, 19, 24, 33, 34, 35, 37, 38, 40, 46, 51, 54, 61, 66, 67, 71 and 72.

For reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Service of notice of aforementioned respondents is dispensed with at the risk and consequences of appellants.

Since the service of notice of aforementioned respondents is dispensed with, therefore, no need to pass any order on the application No.02/2022 for paper publication.

In view of above, application No.02/2022 and application No. 04/2022 stand disposed of.

List on 08.02.2023.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J