

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 429/2018

Ram Kishore Sharma Thr Lrs

----Appellant

Versus

Shankar Bhawan Grah Nirman Sahakari Andors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. R.S. Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Banwari Lal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

08/11/2024

Matter comes up on an application (I.A. No.1/2024) under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC for taking the legal heirs of appellant No.4- Aani Lal Sharma on record.

Matter comes up on an application (I.A. No.2/2024) under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC for taking the legal heirs of appellant No.2- Ram Narayan Sharma on record.

For the reasons mentioned in the applications, the same are allowed. Legal heirs of appellant No.4 and appellant 2, respectively, are taken on record.

Amended cause titles already filed with the applications are taken on record.

List after six weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J