

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 429/2018

Ram Kishore Sharma Through LRs

----Appellants

Versus

Shankar Bhawan Grah Nirman Sahakari And Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. R.S. Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak Mr. Sanjay Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

01/08/2025

Heard on application No.01/2025 filed on behalf of the appellant(s) under Section 151 C.P.C. for deciding the stay application.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that the stay application be heard and decided as expeditiously as possible.

At joint request of learned counsel for both the parties, list the matter after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J