

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 429/2018

Ram Kishore Sharma Thr Lrs

----Appellant

Versus

Shankar Bhawan Grah Nirman Sahakari Andors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Gajendra Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Arnav Singh for Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

20/09/2025

An application No.18815/2018 has been filed by the applicant/appellants under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC seeking amendment in the memo of appeal as regards incorporating the ground of limitation related to issue No.8 framed by the learned trial Court.

Taking into consideration the submissions made by counsel for the parties, the Court deems just and proper to allow appellants to raise ground of limitation at the time of final hearing of the appeal without any amendment in the memo of appeal as regards the limitation.

Accordingly, the application No.18815/2018 stands disposed of.

List the matter after two weeks.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J